10/25/22, 2:44 PM CTC Phone Manager - Reports

CTC Phone Manager
User :bmcginnis:
Facility Rates
Facility Johnson County Tn(Mountain City, TN) - 4237271

Rate Code (notset)

State Tennessee
Description (notset)

Facility Rates Report

Facility Facility Name State* Rate Code Description OpSurcharge Rate/Intrvl IntrviScnds

4237271 Johnson County Tn TN Collect-INTL International 4.1000 0.5000 60
Collect-IntraLata IntraLata 0.1000 0.3500 60
Collect-Intrastate Intrastate 0.1000 0.3500 60
Collect-Local Local Calls 0.1000 0.3500 60
Collect-LongDist Long Distance 0.1000 0.2500 60
PPACct-INTL International 4.1000 0.5000 60
PPAcct-IntraLata Intralata 0.1000 0.3500 60
PPAcct-Intrastate Intrastate 0.1000 0.3500 60
PPAcct-Local Local Calls 0.1000 0.3500 60
PPAcct-LongDist Long Distance 0.1000 0.2100 60
PPCard-INTL International 4.1000 0.5000 60
PPCard-IntraLata Intralata 0.1000 0.3500 60
PPCard-Intrastate Intrastate 0.1000 0.3500 60
PPCard-Local Local Calls 0.1000 0.3500 60
PPCard-LongDist Long Distance 0.1000 0.2100 60
Tablet App Usage Tablet App Usage 0.0000 0.0500 60
Tablet App Usage - 1 hour 1 hour 0.0000 2.8500 3,600
Tablet App Usage - 15 min 15 minutes 0.0000 0.7500 900
Tablet App Usage - 2 hours 2 hours 0.0000 5.7000 7,200
Tablet App Usage - 3 hours 3 hours 0.0000 8.5500 10,800
Tablet App Usage - 30 min 30 minutes 0.0000 1.4200 1,800
Tablet App Usage - 4 hours 4 hours 0.0000 11.4000 14,400
Video Messaging Messaging 0.0000 0.5000 0
Video Messaging Attachment Video Messaging Attachment 0.0000 0.5000 60
Video Picture Video Picture 0.0000 0.5000 60
Video Visit-Remote Visitation 0.1000 0.5000 60
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10/25/22, 2:45 PM

Facility Name

CTC Phone Manager - Reports

CTC Phone Manager
User :bmcginnis:
Facility Revenue Report by Call Type

From Date 2021-10-25

Thru Date 2022-10-25

Facility Johnson County Tn(Mountain City, TN) - 4237271 Call Type (notset)

Facility Revenue Report
Records Revenue FCC Tax Commissionable Revenue Duration

Call Type*

4237271 Johnson County Tn FreePhone

InfoCall
Messaging Kiosk - PPCard
NoBill
Online PPCard
PPAcct
PPCard
PREA
Video Messaging App
Video Messaging Attachment
Video Messaging Kiosk
Video Messaging Kiosk - PPCard
Videao Messaging Kiosk - PPCard Online
Video Messaging Website
Video Picture Kiosk
Video Visit
Video Visit Kiosk
Grand Total(s):

https://lwww.citytelecoin.com/wpm/ctcindex.php

2,609 0.00 0.00
4 0.00 0.00

48 24.00 0.00
121 0.00 0.00

4,847 10,061.17 404.86
11,949 26,676.64 985.58
5,567 11,299.32 409.86
2 0.00 0.00
1,257 628.50 0.00
428 214.00 0.00
1,484 742.00 0.00
145 72.50 0.00
140 70.00 0.00

121 60.50 0.00
9 4.50 0.00
353 0.00 0.00
9,426 27,791.10 0.00

38,510 77,644.23 1,800.30

0.00
0.00
24.00
0.00
9,656.31
25,691.06
10,889.46
0.00
628.50
214.00
742.00
72.50
70.00
60.50
4.50

0.00
27,791.10

5,098:14
06:58
00:00

599:12
27,179:46
73,039:07
30,190:20

00:09
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
11,775:56
48,991:45

75,843.93 196,881:27
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10/25/22, 2:46 PM CTC Phone Manager - Reports

CTC Phone Manager
User :bmcginnis:
Facility Revenue Report by Call Type/Rate
From Date 2021-10-25 Thru Date 2022-10-25
Facility Johnson County Tn(Mountain City, TN) - 4237271 Call Type (notset)
Call Rate (notset)

Facility Revenue Report

Call Type* Call Rate Description Records Revenue FCC Tax Commissionable Revenue Duration
FreePhone FreeCall 2,609 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,098:14
Subtotal(s): 2,609 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,098:14
InfoCall InfoCall 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 06:58
Subtotal(s): 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 06:58
Messaging Kiosk - PPCard Video Messaging 48 24.00 0.00 24.00 00:00
Subtotal(s): 48 24.00 0.00 24.00 00:00
NoBill FreeCall 121 0.00 0.00 0.00 599:12
Subtotal(s): 121 0.00 0.00 0.00 599:12
Online PPCard IntraLata 542 1,347.95 0.00 1,347.95 3,476:28
Intrastate 223 572.67 0.00 572.67 1,490:06
Local 3,101 6,236.03 0.00 6,236.03 15,690:23
LongDist 925 1,904.52 404.86 1,499.66 6,520:11
MinBill 56 0.00 0.00 0.00 02:38
Subtotal(s): 4,847 10,061.17 404.86 9,656.31 27,179:46
PPAcct FPARecd 509 0.00 0.00 0.00 900:00
IntraLata IntralLata 440 1,103.17 0.00 1,103.17 2,842:17
Intrastate Intrastate 879 2,432.12 0.00 2,432.12 6,365:29
Local Local Calls 7,628 18,631.50 0.00 18,631.50 47,957:27
LongDist Long Distance 2,365 4,509.85 985.58 3,524.27 14,967:51
MinBill 128 0.00 0.00 0.00 06:03
Subtotal(s): 11,949 26,676.64 985.58 25,691.06 73,039:07
PPCard IntraLata IntraLata 378 777.29 0.00 777.29 1,955:52
Intrastate Intrastate 183 410.79 0.00 410.79 1,051:35
Local Local Calls 3,956 8,228.68 0.00 8,228.68 20,846:08
LongDist Long Distance 995 1,882.56 409.86 1,472.70 6,334:21
MinBill 55 0.00 0.00 0.00 02:24
Subtotal(s): 5,567 11,299.32 409.86 10,889.46 30,190:20
PREA PREA 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 00:09
Subtotal(s): 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 00:09
Video Messaging App Video Messaging 1,257 628.50 0.00 628.50 00:00
Subtotal(s): 1,257 628.50 0.00 628.50 00:00
Video Messaging Attachment Video Messaging Attachment 428 214.00 0.00 214.00 00:00
Subtotal(s): 428 214.00 0.00 214.00 00:00
Video Messaging Kiosk Messaging 130 65.00 0.00 65.00 00:00
Video Messaging 1,354 677.00 0.00 677.00 00:00
Subtotal(s): 1,484 742.00 0.00 742.00 00:00
Video Messaging Kiosk - PPCard Video Messaging 145 72.50 0.00 72.50 00:00
Subtotal(s): 145 72.50 0.00 72.50 00:00
Video Messaging Kiosk - PPCard Online Video Messaging 140 70.00 0.00 70.00 00:00
Subtotal(s): 140 70.00 0.00 70.00 00:00
Video Messaging Website Video Messaging 121 60.50 0.00 60.50 00:00
Subtotal(s): 121 60.50 0.00 60.50 00:00
Video Picture Kiosk 9 4.50 0.00 4.50 00:00
Subtotal(s): 9 4.50 0.00 4.50 00:00
Video Visit Local 353 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,775:56
Subtotal(s): 353 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,775:56
Video Visit Kiosk Remote 9,426 27,791.10 0.00 27,791.10 48,991:45
Subtotal(s): 9,426 27,791.10 0.00 27,791.10 48,991:45
Grand Total(s): 38,510 77,644.23 1,800.30 75,843.93 196,881:27
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10/25/22, 2:47 PM CTC Phone Manager - Reports

CTC Phone Manager
User :bmcginnis:
Facility Revenue Report by Extension

From Date 2021-10-25 Thru Date 2022-10-25
Facility Johnson County Tn(Mountain City, TN) - 4237271 Location (notset)
Called From (notset)

Facility Revenue Report

Facility Name Call Type Location* Called From Records Revenue Duration

4237271 Johnson County Tn Video Visit 353 0.00 11,775:56
Video Messaging Attachment 428 214.00 00:00
Video Messaging Kiosk - PPCard 145 72.50 00:00
Video Messaging Kiosk 1,484 742.00 00:00
Video Picture Kiosk 9 4.50 00:00
Video Messaging Kiosk - PPCard Online 140 70.00 00:00
Video Messaging App 1,257 628.50 00:00
Video Messaging Website 121 60.50 00:00
Messaging Kiosk - PPCard 48 24.00 00:00
Video Visit Kiosk ALPHA 2,723 7,670.30 13,408:37
BRAVO 3,225 9,733.00 17,206:37

CHARLIE 1,716 5,528.10 9,877:02

DELTA 1,762 4,859.70 8,499:29

PREA Jail@Alphal 4237271002 2 0.00 00:09
PPAcct Jail@Alphal 4237271002 1,271 2,508.98 6,940:01
PPCard Jail@Alphal 4237271002 561 1,193.25 3,264:19
Online PPCard Jail@Alphal 4237271002 684 1,351.09 3,600:56
No8ill Jail@Alphal 4237271002 17 0.00 90:43
PPCard Jail@Alpha2 4237271001 647 1,207.33 3,171:54
PPAcct Jail@Alpha2 4237271001 2,040 4,207.71 11,291:55
Online PPCard Jail@Alpha2 4237271001 1,212 2,352.51 6,389:18
InfoCall Jail@Alpha2 4237271001 1 0.00 00:23
NoBill Jail@Alpha2 4237271001 10 0.00 58:34
FreePhone Jail@Booking 4237271010 2,609 0.00 5,098:14
PPCard Jail@Bravol 4237271003 1,038 2,233.87 5,970:19
NoBill Jail@Bravol 4237271003 22 0.00 94:03
Online PPCard Jail@Bravol 4237271003 415 1,012.32 2,684:50
PPAcct Jail@Bravol 4237271003 2,229 5,121.02 14,487:30
InfoCall Jail@Bravol 4237271003 1 0.00 04:53
NoBill Jail@Bravo2 4237271004 29 0.00 125:48
InfoCall Jail@Bravo2 4237271004 2 0.00 01:42
PPCard Jail@Bravo2 4237271004 933 1,824.58 4,777:11
Online PPCard Jail@Bravo2 4237271004 417 926.83 2,484:13
PPAcct Jail@Bravo2 4237271004 1,513 3,097.82 8,636:10
NoBill Jail@Charlie1 4237271006 7 0.00 34:32
PPACct Jail@Charliel 4237271006 714 1,918.56 5,243:25
Online PPCard Jail@Charliel 4237271006 211 419.19 1,127:50
PPCard Jail@Charliel 4237271006 357 721.52 1,934:22
PPAcct Jail@Charlie2 4237271005 1,799 4,861.82 13,254:36
NoBill Jail@Charlie2 4237271005 15 0.00 79:07
Online PPCard Jail@Charlie2 4237271005 835 1,664.94 4,494:16
PPCard Jail@Charlie2 4237271005 1,407 2,898.83 7,756:15
NoBilt Jail@Deltal 4237271007 15 0.00 98:25
PPAcct Jail@Deltal 4237271007 1,725 3,631.19 9,673:37
PPCard Jail@Deltal 4237271007 465 896.62 2,420:59
Online PPCard Jail@Deltal 4237271007 856 1,883.99 5,099:28
PPCard Jail@Delta2 4237271008 151 307.17 854:33
PPAcct Jail@Delta2 4237271008 652 1,318.19 3,480:03
NoBill Jail@Delta2 4237271008 s 0.00 17:28
Online PPCard Jail@Delta2 4237271008 217 450.30 1,298:55
PPAcct Jail@FemaleTrustee 4237271009 2 0.80 01:36
PPCard Jail@FemaleTrustee 4237271009 7 15.00 38:19
PPAcct Jail@Lobby 4237271012 1 0.00 00:36
PPCard Jail@Lobby 4237271012 1 1.15 02:09
PPAcct Jail@MultiPurpose 4237271011 3 10.55 29:38
NoBill Jail@MultiPurpose 4237271011 1 0.00 00:32

Grand Total(s): 38,510 77,644.23 196,881:27
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